
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 2366

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11TH MARCH, 2016

CGHS REGIONAL OFFICES

2366. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of CGHS regional offices, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has received any representations for setting up of additional regions of CGHS; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): The CGHS does not have regional offices. CGHS Wellness Centres function under the administrative control of the Additional Director, CGHS of the city. Details of the office of Additional Director, CGHS city wise is at Annexure.

(b): No requests have been received for setting up of additional regions of CGHS.

(c): Does not arise.

……………………


Annexure

CITY WISE DETAILS WHERE THE OFFICE OF ADDITIONAL

DIRECTORS/CGHS IS LOCATED

Sl.
No.

CGHS covered
City

Allopathic
Dispensaries

AYUSH AD Office to which WCs attached

1. Chandigarh 1 0 AD(Chandigarh)

2. Jammu 2

3. Shimla 1

4. Dehradun 2 0 AD(Dehradun)

5. Delhi/NCR 95 36 AD(HQ)/ AD(Central Zone)/
AD(South Zone)/ AD(North
Zone) / AD (East)/ AD(MSD)

6. Jaipur 7 2 AD(Jaipur)

7. Allahabad 7 2 AD(Allahabad)

8. Kanpur 9 3 AD(Kanpur)

9. Lucknow 9 3 AD(Lucknow)

10. Meerut 6 2 AD(Meerut)
11. Patna 5 2 AD(Patna)

12. Shillong 2 0 AD(Shillong)

13. Guwahati 5 1 AD(Guwahati)

14. Kolkata 18 4 AD(Kolkata)

15. Ranchi 3 0 AD(Ranchi)

16. Bhubaneshwar 3 1 AD(Bhubaneshwar)

17. Bhopal 2 0 AD(Bhopal)

18. Jabalpur 4 0 AD(Jabalpur)

19. Ahmedabad 7 2 AD(Ahmedabad)

20. Gandhinagar 1

21. Mumbai 26 5 AD(Mumbai)

22. Nagpur 11 3 AD(Nagpur)
23. Pune 9 3 AD(Pune)
24. Hyderabad 13 6 AD(Hyderabad)

25. Bengaluru 10 4 AD(Bengaluru)

26. Thiruvananthapuram 3 2 AD(Thiruvananthapuram)

27. Chennai 14 4 AD(Chennai)

Total 276 85

